



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 37292 of 2025

Abhishek Alias Raja And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Hitesh Pachori, Vijay Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Shekhar Singh

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. The case is passed over on the illness slip of Sri Shekhar Singh, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2.
2. Put up this case on **27.02.2026**.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

February 9, 2026

Manoj